Mission Statement of the Catskill Public Library and Palenville Branch Library

Mission Statement

The Catskill Public Library, including the Palenville Branch Library, is dedicated to providing free access to the world of ideas, learning and entertainment for the enrichment of the community in the Town of Catskill. Its mission is to continually improve and expand its services, materials and programs to best serve the needs and desires of the residents within the Catskill Central School District.

Preamble

The Catskill Public Library, a corporation created under a charter granted and amended under Section 252, et seq. of the New York State Education Law by the Board of Regents of the State of New York is governed by the laws of New York State, the regulations of the commissioner of Education, and its Board of Trustees (the "Board") pursuant to the following bylaws.

Resolution: Adopted April 15, 2020

Resolution: Amended on March 16, 2022 by unanimous vote of the Board of Trustees of the Catskill Public

Library.

Resolution: Reviewed on May 18, 2022 by the Board of Trustees of the Catskill Public Library.

Resolution: Amended on January 18, 2023 by unanimous vote of the Board of Trustees of the Catskill Public

Library.